

REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR
Before the Double Bench of Mr Naveen Verma, Chairman,
& Mrs Nupur Banerjee, Member

Case No. RERA/SM/17/2018

Authorised Representative of RERA.....Complainant

Vs

M/s Technoculture Building Centre Pvt. Ltd.....Respondent

Project: Vastu Vihar- Siwan, Phase-I

Present: For Authority: Mr. Jainandra Kumar, Advocate
For Promoter: Mr. Deepak Kumar,
Authorized Representative

30/08/2022

PROCEEDING

Hearing taken up. Both the parties are present.

Learned counsel for Authority submits that vide notice dated 03.05.2018 suo moto proceeding was initiated against the respondent company for violation of Section 3 of the RERA Act and in response to the said notice, they filed their reply.

The Authorized representative of the respondent company submits that the notice was issued on 03.05.2018. They applied for registration on 28th January, 2019 which was granted on 29.03.2019. He submits that they paid Rs.5 lakh as late fee.

The respondent is directed to file reply within a period of one week.

Put up for orders on 22.09.2022.

Sd/-

Nupur Banerjee
Member

Sd/-

Naveen Verma
Chairman